00 211726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ERM-Delaware, Inc.		07/26/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of Scotland plc	
Street Address:	Level 7, 155 Bishopsgate	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	ЕС2М ЗҮВ	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2117264	ENVIROCLEAN
Registration Number:	1915446	ENVIROCLEAN
Registration Number:	1448877	ENVIROCLEAN
Registration Number:	2668447	ENLIT
Registration Number:	1803556	ERM
Registration Number:	1489700	ERM
Registration Number:	1443922	THE ERM GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)636-5454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Co.- J. Paterson Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0461

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	860932			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson			
Signature:	/jep/			
Date:	07/28/2011			
Total Attachments: 5 source=7-28-11 ERM-Delaware-TM#page1.tif source=7-28-11 ERM-Delaware-TM#page2.tif source=7-28-11 ERM-Delaware-TM#page3.tif source=7-28-11 ERM-Delaware-TM#page4.tif source=7-28-11 ERM-Delaware-TM#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0462

TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made as of July 26, 2011 by BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC (FORMERLY THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF SCOTLAND), ("Security Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Security Agent and ERM-Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Pledgor"), were parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 8, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), and an IP Supplement, pursuant to which Pledgor granted a security interest to Security Agent in, among other things, the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), as security for certain obligations owing by Pledgor, to the financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") from time to time party to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 28, 2005, by and among Pledgor, certain of Pledgor's affiliates, Security Agent and Lenders, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the IP Supplement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 9, 2005 at Reel 3207 Frame 0200; and

WHEREAS, Pledgor has requested that Security Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Pledgor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Security Agent hereby terminates and releases all of its rights, title and interest in and to any of the Trademarks, now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by Pledgor, including its security interest in all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademarks (including any rights in and to any of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and any proceeds related to the foregoing, including without limitation any claim against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement of any Trademark, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark).
- 2. Security Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Pledgor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Security Agent, all of Security Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill of Pledgor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Trademark Release of Security Interest - ERM Delaware

- 3. Pledgor, or its designee, may record this Release in the USPTO and in any other offices as may be necessary to carry out the intention of this Release and, to the extent applicable, the parties hereto authorize and request that the USPTO record this Release.
- 4. Security Agent agrees to timely execute and deliver such other documents, and take all actions, as may be reasonably requested and prepared (as applicable) by the Piedgor, or its designee, to carry out and consummate this Release.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank — [Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Security Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC (FORMERLY THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF SCOTLAND), as Security Agent
> By:

Name: IAN C. BROWN

MANAGER Title:

Schedule 1 to Trademark Release of Security Interest

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registered Owner	Trademark Description	Registration No.	Registration Date	
ERM-Delaware, Inc.	Service Mark: EnviroClean	2,117,264	December 2, 1997	
ERM-Delaware, Inc.	Service Mark: EnviroClean 1,915,446		August 29, 1995	
ERM-Delaware, Inc.	Service Mark: EnviroClean	1,448,877	July 21, 1987	
ERM-Delaware, Inc.	Service Mark: ENLIT	2,668,447	December 31, 2002	
ERM-Delaware, Inc.	Service Mark: ERM and design	1,803,556	November 9, 1993	
ERM-Delaware, Inc.	Service Mark: ERM	1,489,700	May 24, 1988	
ERM-Delaware, Inc.	Trademark/Service Mark: The ERM Group and design	1,443,922	June 23, 1987	

Trademark Release of Scourity Interest - ERM Delaware

RECORDED: 07/28/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004592 FRAME: 0466